

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22605/2013

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALROKIMA CHENKUAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar