

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22605/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013
in WA No. 8/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALROKIMA CHENKUAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8478/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)(for final disposal)

Date : 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Taruna A.Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A.Viral Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Shukla,Adv.

Mr. .Vidyanandan,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Dutta,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. T.V.Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.for

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of January, 2016.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

