

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22605/2013

Mizoram University & Anr. ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Lalrokima Chenkual & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2015 alongwith connected matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 8478/2013 (relates to Section XIIIA), when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List in the month of Januray, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Kedar Nath, Advocate has on 06.01.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, & 6 without filing vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 6. Despite this Registry's letter dated 11.01.2016 he has not done the needful so far. However, counter affidavit has been included in SLP paper books. Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
3. Mr. Kedar Nath, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR