

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7323/2016

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY

Appellant

VERSUS

DR. LALROKIMA CHENKUAL & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 7291/2016 (XII-A)

(I.A. No. 58520/2018 - FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 12-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D. Vidyanandam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR
Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 58520/2018 in C.A. No. 7291/2016

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Let the appeal be listed in the month of February, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar